an extension of time, based upon good reasons presented by Auditor, is approved by the Controller.

5. PAYMENT FOR SERVICES

In consideration of the professional Services to be performed by Auditor under the terms 
of this Contract, City shall pay Auditor for Services actually performed a fee not to exceed FOUR 
MILLION TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($4,231,500.00), subject to appropriation. If other conditions necessitate additional 
Services or a change in Services as provided in Section 6, any increase in compensation must be 
authorized and funded in advance by resolution of the City Council or, where applicable, by duly